OFFICE OF THE CITY OF HORK

2020 DEC 11 AM 11: 33

Approved as to Form and Legality

City Attorney's Office

OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 88439 C.M.S.

INTRODUCED BY HONORABLE MAYOR LIBBY SCHAAF

RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE MAYOR'S REAPPOINTMENT OF BRIAN BEVERIDGE, DOUG BLOCH, MARGARET GORDON, DANNY LAU, LIZ ORTEGA, MEGAN MORODOMI, AND LEN TURNER TO THE COMMUNITY JOBS OVERSIGHT COMMISSION

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 13140 C.M.S., adopted October 30, 2012 (the "Ordinance"), established the Community Jobs Oversight Commission to monitor compliance with the construction and operations jobs policies for the former Oakland Army Base; and

WHEREAS, Section 3 of such Ordinance provides that members of the Community Jobs Oversight Commission shall be appointed by the Mayor subject to confirmation by the affirmative vote of five (5) members of the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the Community Jobs Oversight Commission consists of eleven (11) members, serving staggered terms of two years each, with one (1) member representing the West Oakland Community Advisory Group, two (2) members representing the Revive Oakland Coalition, two (2) members representing the Oakland WORKS Coalition, two (2) members representing organized labor, two (2) members representing the City, and two (2) members representing employers; and

WHEREAS, The Ordinance provides that there is no limitation on the number of consecutive terms a member may serve; and

WHEREAS, the Honorable Mayor Libby Schaaf has appointed Brian Beveridge (Oakland Works), Doug Bloch (Labor Representative), Margaret Gordon (Oakland WORKS Coalition Representative), Danny Lau (City Representative), Megan Morodomi (Employer Representative) and Len Turner (Employer Representative) subject to confirmation by the City Council; now, therefore, be it

[Remainder Intentionally Blank]

RESOLVED: That pursuant to the Ordinance, the City Council hereby confirms the Mayor's reappointment to the Community Jobs Oversight Commission:

Brian Beveridge, to serve a two-year term on the Community Jobs Oversight Commission beginning December 10, 2020 and ending December 9, 2022 filling the seat previously held by himself;

Doug Bloch, to serve a two-year term on the Community Jobs Oversight Commission beginning December 10, 2020 and ending December 9, 2022 filling the seat previously held by himself;

Margaret Gordon, to serve a two-year term on the Community Jobs Oversight Commission beginning December 10, 2020 and ending December 9, 2022 filling the seat previously held by herself;

Danny Lau, to serve a two-year term on the Community Jobs Oversight Commission beginning December 10, 2020 and ending December 9, 2022 filling the seat previously held by himself

Liz Ortega, to serve a two-year term on the Community Jobs Oversight Commission beginning December 10, 2020 and ending December 9, 2022 filling the seat previously held by herself;

Megan Morodomi, to serve a two-year term on the Community Jobs Oversight Commission beginning December 10, 2020 and ending December 9, 2022 filling the seat previously held by herself; and

Len Turner, to serve a two-year term on the Community Jobs Oversight Commission beginning December 10, 2020 and ending December 9, 2022 filling the seat previously held by himself.

IN COUNCIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA,

BEC 1 5 2020

PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES - FORTUNATO BAS, GALLO, GIBSON MCELHANEY, KALB, K

THAO AND PRESIDENT KAPLAN __

NOES -

ABSENT -

ABSTENTION -

ATTEST:

ASHA REHD
Acting City Clerk and Clerk of the

Council of the City of Oakland,

California